ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD September 7, 2006

KELLER OIL,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
V.)	PCB 03-129
)	PCB 03-130
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	PCB 03-131
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	PCB 03-136
)	PCB 03-137
Respondent.)	PCB 04-171
)	(UST Appeal)
)	(Consolidated)

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by A.S. Moore):

On August 21, 2006, petitioner Keller Oil (Keller) filed a motion to dismiss these consolidated underground storage tank fund appeals (Mot.). Keller states in its motion that the parties have "resolved the issues in dispute." Mot. at 1. The Board grants the petitioner's motion, dismisses these consolidated appeals, and closes the dockets.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

(

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, certify that the Board adopted the above order on September 7, 2006, by a vote of 4-0.

Drety In. Sunn

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board